High heat resistance and high reliability using metal composite core (MC)
Industrial property : Patents 21 (Registered 2 / Pending 19)
● High heat resistance : Operation up to 170 °C including self-heating.
● Operating voltage : 80 V0-p max.
● High-reliability (Fig.1)
: High vibration resistance as result of newly developed Inductance v.s. DC current, Temp.
  integral construction; under severe reliability conditions ETQP5M470YFM (reference)
  of automotive and  other strenuous applications

 Recommended applications
 Standard packing quantity (Minimum quantity/Packing unit)
 Explanation of part numbers
C □ 10 mm
□ 5 mm
Code
4R7
Inductance
4.7 μH
Code Size
101
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 6-Feb-26
Operating temperature range   Tc : -40 °C to +170 °C (Including self-temperature rise)
  Ta : -5 °C to +35 °C 85%RH max.Storage condition After PWB mounting
Before PWB mounting
 Temperature rating
□ 6 mm
M □ 7 mm
K □ 8 mm
100 μH
N220 22 μH
  Features
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
E T Q P M
25 °C
100 °C
125 °C
150 °C
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 1 320.5 1.5 2.5
DC Bias (A)
In
du
ct
or
s
(μ
H
)
Product code Height Winding Inductance Suffix SizeCoreClassification
UPDATE
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Power Choke Coil (Automotive Grade)
1. PCC-M0530M / PCC-M0540M series (ETQP3M□□□YFP / ETQP4M□□□YFP)
*1: Measured  at 100 kHz
*2: The proved current value for making the overall temperature rise of 40K, when mounted on a multi-layer board with
high-heat dissipation (heat dissipation constant 5.5x5.0x3.0 mm : approx. 52 K/W, 5.5x5.0x4.0 mm：approx. 48 K/W).
*3: The proved current value for making the overall temperature rise of 40K, when mounted on a 4-layer circuit board of
FR4 t=1.6 mm and DC current is applied.
*4: Saturation rated current : DC current which causes L(0) drop –30 %.
*5: Vibration resistance conditions : Amplitude: 5 mm or less, sweep speed: 1 oct / min, frequency 5-2000 Hz, 3 directions/2 hours each,
total 6 hours.
Test temperature: Room temperature. Mounted by solder reflow using our recommended land pattern and a printing mask thickness of
150 μm.
*6: The solderability is guaranteed for 1 year only.  The product out of expiration date shall not be used．
◆ Within a suitable application, the part’s temperature depends on circuit design and certain heat dissipation conditions. This
should be double checked in a worst case operation mode. In normal case, the max.standard operating temperature of +170°C
should not be exceeded. Please contact for possible to use over 170 °C condition. Temperature up to 180 °C may possibly be used.
● Inductance vs DC Current
4.8 [4.0] 7.7
PCC-M0540M
[5.0×5.5×4.0]3.9
3.1
△L=
–30 %*4